VOLUME 5 TABLE 46

Gaza Strip & North Sinai

Non-single women - total
Children born during the 5
years preceding the census -
total

Thereof: children who died
Average number of children
per woman

Percentage of children who
died

Non-single women - total
Children born during the 5
years preceding the census -
total

Thereof: children who died
Average number of children
per woman

Percentage of children who
died

Non-single women - total
Children born during the 5
years preceding the census -
total

Thereof: children who died
Average number of children
per woman

Percentage of children who
died

NON-SINGLE WOMEN (aged 15-60), BY TYPE OF POPULATION, YEARS OF STUDY OF
WOMAN, CHILDREN BORN DURING THE 5 YEARS PRECEDING THE CENSUS AND THE
DEATH OF SUCH CHILDREN (Absolute numbers, averages and percentages)

Years of study of woman

9+ 5-8 1-4 0 Total (a)

TOTAL (b)

2,189 5,375 3,746 56,399 68,358

3,245 9,210 7,496 90,117 111,087

568 1,996 1,660 20,237 24,904

1.7 1.9 2.1 1.7 1.7

17.5 21.7 221 22.5 224

Non-refugees

907 2,376 1,604 19,989 25,079

1,312 3,682 2,823 31,077 39,141

196 ** 747 590 * 7,549 9,195

1.6 1.7 1.9 1.6 1.7

14.9 ** 20.3 20.9 * 24.3 235
Refugees

464 1,106 572 8,189 10,389

792 2,004 1,235 12,706 16,920

126 ** 413 * 300 * 2,704 3,631

1.8 * 2.0 2.2 1.6 1.7

15.9 ** 20.6 * 243 * 213 215




Non-single women - total
Children born during the 5
years preceding the census -
total

Thereof: children who died
Average number of children
per woman

Percentage of children who
died

Refugee camps
713

977

215 **

1.7

* %

22.0

(a) Incl. number of years of study not known.

(b) Incl. place of residence of head of household before the 1948 war.

*  The cell value is ‘subject to high sampling error.'
** The cell value is ‘subject to very high sampling error."'

See dataset documentation for details.

1,689

3,193

714

2.1

224

1,448

3,273

743

2.4

22.7

27,009

44,555

9,392

1.8

211

31,190

52,463

11,251

1.8

21.4



	table 46

