VOLUME 5 TABLE 46

NON-SINGLE WOMEN (aged 15-60), BY TYPE OF POPULATION, YEARS OF STUDY OF WOMAN, CHILDREN BORN DURING THE 5 YEARS PRECEDING THE CENSUS AND THE DEATH OF SUCH CHILDREN (Absolute numbers, averages and percentages)

Gaza Strip & North Sinai

		Years of study of woman						
	9+	5-8	1-4	0	Total (a)			
	TOTAL (b)							
Non-single women - total	2,189	5,375	3,746	56,399	68,358			
Children born during the 5								
years preceding the census - total	3,245	9,210	7,496	90,117	111,087			
Thereof: children who died	568	1,996	1,660	20,237	24,904			
Average number of children per woman	1.7	1.9	2.1	1.7	1.7			
Percentage of children who died	17.5	21.7	22.1	22.5	22.4			
	Non-refugees							
Non-single women - total	907	2,376	1,604	19,989	25,079			
Children born during the 5								
years preceding the census - total	1,312	3,682	2,823	31,077	39,141			
Thereof: children who died	196 **	747	590 *	7,549	9,195			
Average number of children	1.6	1.7	1.9	1.6	1.7			
per woman								
Percentage of children who died	14.9 **	20.3	20.9 *	24.3	23.5			
	Refugees							
Non-single women - total	464	1,106	572	8,189	10,389			
Children born during the 5 years preceding the census - total	792	2,004	1,235	12,706	16,920			
Thereof: children who died	126 **	413 *	300 *	2,704	3,631			
Average number of children per woman	1.8 *	2.0	2.2	1.6	1.7			
Percentage of children who died	15.9 **	20.6 *	24.3 *	21.3	21.5			

	Refugee camps				
Non-single women - total	713	1,689	1,448	27,009	31,190
Children born during the 5					
years preceding the census -	977	3,193	3,273	44,555	52,463
total					
Thereof: children who died	215 **	714	743	9,392	11,251
Average number of children	1.7	2.1	2.4	1.8	1.8
per woman	1.7	2.1	2.4	1.0	1.0
Percentage of children who died	22.0	22.4	22.7	21.1	21.4

⁽a) Incl. number of years of study not known.

⁽b) Incl. place of residence of head of household before the 1948 war.

^{*} The cell value is 'subject to high sampling error.'

^{**} The cell value is 'subject to very high sampling error.'

See dataset documentation for details.